Mineral Survey No. 1292

Lot No.

FIELD NOTES

KNOWN AS THE

Source County, Mining District,

Buy Buy Mining District,

Movapui County, Many Mining District,

Section Township 12 1 Range / Ex

Surveyed under instructions dated Muy 94 1898,

by J. J. J. J. Luhu

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located Muy 144 1898,

Survey commenced Muy 144 1898,

Survey completed Muy 144 1898,

Survey completed Muy 144 1898,

Survey completed Muy 144 1898,

A Survey completed Muy 144 1898,

One of the County of the Co

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

do solemble	It Drapen and Lungs H Sweety
Soleminy	swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers:
that we will	level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins,
either by sti	cking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all
notable object	ets, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best
of our skill a	and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey of
the Mining (Claim of the Commercial Muning Company
the willing (
	Stus Pluces, Minney Chino
	Stas Truces Monne, Como
situate in	
Situate III	Levapai County, Engrue mining district,
	county, course ,
in Section	, Township No, Range No
	1
	CA Daha Chainman
T.F.	Gep. H. Lung Jy, Chainman.
J. 31. 13 11 er	Gep, A Lung, Chainman.
1	
	Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before
	me this /3 day of Muy , 1898.
7	My commission 1 0 H
4	of pris my 10 % 1900 J. J. Fester
	My communion of J. Fisher many Provice
T 6	
1,	, do solemnly swear that I will well and
	n the duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other duties,
	instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
of the Minin	ig Claim of the Commercial Monine Campains
	May Place
known as the	\wedge $\Lambda 1/V (\Lambda)$, $(/\Lambda 2 \Lambda 1 V V \Lambda)$
	escribed in the preceding affidavit.
	escribed in the preceding affidavit.
more fully de	escribed in the preceding affidavit.
	escribed in the preceding affidavit. CH. Drafum, Axeman.
more fully do	escribed in the preceding affidavit. E.H.D. after Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said E.H. Brafer
more fully do	escribed in the preceding affidavit. E.H.D. after Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said E.H. Brafer
more fully do	escribed in the preceding affidavit. E.H.D. after Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said E.H. Brafer
more fully de	escribed in the preceding affidavit. E.H.D. after Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said E.H. Brafer
more fully de	escribed in the preceding affidavit. E.H.D. after Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said E.H. Brafer
more fully de	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & Drafer before me this 13%, day of My communion The price may 1900
more fully do	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & Drafer before me this 13%, day of My communion The price may 1900
more fully do	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & Drafer before me this 13%, day of My communion The price may 1900
more fully de	escribed in the preceding affidavit. E.H.D. after Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said E.H. Brafer
I, well and trul duties, accord	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & Svaper before me this 13-1, day of My communion The price may 1900 My communion The price may 1898. Th
I, well and trul duties, accord	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & Svaper before me this 13-1, day of My communion The price may 1900 My communion The price may 1898. Th
I, well and trul duties, accord	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & Drafer before me this 13 day of My communion The price price price provide Lenge Helicate, do solemnly swear that I will ly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other
I, well and trul duties, according survey of the	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & Draper before me this 13-7, day of My commission "A price Indianal property of the said of Indianal property of Indian
I, well and trul duties, accord	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & Draper before me this 13-7, day of My commission "A price Indianal property of the said of Indianal property of Indian
I, well and trul duties, accord survey of the	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & Drafer before me this 13 day of My communion price Mounts for My communion price Mounts do solemnly swear that I will ly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other ding to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the Mining Claim of Ma Communicate Maniny Companie Maning Claim of Ma Communicate Maning Companie Maning Claim of Ma Communicate Maning Companie Maning Claim of Ma Communicate Maning Companie Me Mining Claim of Ma Communicate Maning Companie Maning Claim of Ma Communicate Maning Communicate Maning Companie Maning Claim of Ma Communicate Maning Communicate M
I, well and trul duties, accord survey of the	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &
I, well and trul duties, accord survey of the	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &
I, well and trul duties, accord survey of the known as the more fully de	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &
I, well and trul duties, accord survey of the	Subscribed in the preceding affidavit. E.H.D. after and Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said E.H. Brafer before me this 13th day of My communion 1898. We price multiply perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other ding to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the e Mining Claim of Machinerical Municipal Computer and Machinerical Computer and Municipal Computer and M
I, well and trul duties, accord survey of the known as the more fully de	Subscribed in the preceding affidavit. E.H.D. after and Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said E.H. Brafer before me this 13th day of My communion 1898. We price multiply perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other ding to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the e Mining Claim of Machinerical Municipal Computer and Machinerical Computer and Municipal Computer and M
I, well and trul duties, accord survey of the known as the more fully de	Subscribed in the preceding affidavit. E.H.D. after and Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said E.H. Brafer before me this 13th day of My communion 1898. We price multiply perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other ding to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the e Mining Claim of Machinerical Municipal Computer and Machinerical Computer and Municipal Computer and M
I, well and trul duties, accord survey of the known as the more fully de	Subscribed in the preceding affidavit. E.H.D. after and Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said E.H. Brafer before me this 13th day of My communion 1898. We price multiply perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other ding to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the e Mining Claim of Machinerical Municipal Computer and Machinerical Computer and Municipal Computer and M
I, well and trul duties, accord survey of the known as th more fully de	Subscribed and sworn to by the said Est Braface before me this 13 m day of My communion price Is Swarty, do solemnly swear that I will ly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other ding to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the e Mining Claim of the Communicated Municy Companies escribed in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said Geo H Superform the ducer before me this 13 m day of May of May 1898.
I, well and trul duties, accord survey of the known as th more fully de	Subscribed in the preceding affidavit. E.H.D. after and Axeman. Subscribed and sworn to by the said E.H. Brafer before me this 13th day of My communion 1898. We price multiply perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other ding to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the e Mining Claim of Machinerical Municipal Computer and Machinerical Computer and Municipal Computer and M

Lury Nº 1292

Jut,

Star Placer Mine Beginning at North west comes of claim Identical with to freation, Cor NO1-A quantifile More 4×8×2× ms; set 1 fort in grund, along side built a mm. high, stine marked &, 1801-1292. A + in qualfile wek in place, marked 13. R. S. No1-01292 Des. & 52°37'& 137 feet Hm mc michael's timese bes, N 410 53 & about 1000 feet. U.S. M.M. 1803. B.B. D. bes. N 40 W 1584 feet.

There & 20° E

1485 3300

To pipe line come IV it and S.E. To Cor. No 2, I dentical with freation A prophyry stone 5x7x2xris. Det I foot in ground and along side built a more of Mines, Show marked S. Nº2-1292 A + on quartile dyke, marked B.R.S. No 2-1292. bos. A 710 40 W 176 Jut

no other bearing available.

Thence A 70° E Vav. 14° E

1425 1912 2112

To west bunk of Big Buy Creek, Course South. In Each bunk of Big Buy out. To wayon road course travel D. To Cer. M. J. I dentical with D.E. Corner of The Localine to initial more. The N.E. Comes of foundation of

Strudends house, house burned down. bes SHYOU HOT jut. A grunile- Alme 4×10×24 ms. let 1 foot-

m grund, along side built a mbn. of flures! Stone marked

Survey Nº 1292 Star Placer S. N.3.-1292 A + on quartile rock in place, market B.R. S, N.3-1292 bes. N 10 1 32,3 Jut At on grunite rock in place, marked B.R. S. M3-1292 Les. Sy60 55 W 15.2 feet. There A 20° W Nav. 140 E To place diggings south-side Is much side of deggings. To Cer. NoH, I dentical with tocation. A granite stine 6 x 8 x 2 x ries, set 1 fort mi ground and along side built a more. I Mores I feet on bake and I feet high. Ilmo marked S, N, 4-1292, At on granile wek in place, marked B.R.S. VOH-1292 Des. N/101 750 Jut. Han Mc Michaels house bes. 586.52 N. no other bearings avuilable. There & 70° h Par. 14°E To wayon road course Nr. + S. For East Lunk Big Buy Creek Course Sunch To west bruk Big Buy Creek, To ber. No, ha place of beginning Survey of exterior boundaries. Consaining 160 acres, Tocalion

Feet.

2160

2220

3300

2112

This claim is trouted on unsurveyed land, apport middle in V.12. N. P. 1. E. . & . Big By mining District, Jurapai land Centyma.

Juney 80 1292

Show Places.

Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollack.

Scertify that the value of the later and insprovements upon this claim, placed therein by the claimant and its granters is not less him five hundred dollars for lack claim of 20 acres or in all from housand dollars, and had said miprovements consist of.

Place diggings 60x 75 Juh, 2 Juh dup Which bis from ar NOH \$ 20° & 1080 Jul-

Dilek and diverting dam which bears from ben No1- S 55' & 1740 Jut.
Dilek nuns S.E. the lower end of which bes. from Cor No 3. N 8 3° 15' N 845 Jut,
Jim Lower end of dilek there are 200 Jut of thrice boxes.

Value \$1000

Pipe line, of 5 and 6 rich pipe which crosses line 1-2 at 5 70° & 1485 from cur No1. The lower end of pipe line bes 548° & 2500 July from bear No1. pipe line 4 miles. In 5 mich and 1/2 6 meh.

Value 10,000

Other Improvements

House No. which bes, from Cor No. 5 76' 37' 6 2110'
Nature \$8.0.,

House No. which bes. from cor No. 5 64' 37' 6 2188 Jut.

Nature 500.

House 1803, which bes. from cor No. 5 63' 26' 6 28:0 Jut.

Nature 500

Store which bes. from Cor No. 5 62° 6 2455 Jut.

Nature 500

Survey Nº 1292

Other Imporvements
Barn. which bes. June ar. No3. N 85° N 1410 Jul.
Value "500

Smelle which bes. June ar No3. vr 72° 50 N 1900'

Rouster which bes. June ar. No3. vr 68° 35 N 1810'

Mill- which bes. June ar. No3. N 68° 35 N 1810'

This survey wees made with a lindey below trustit. The courses were deflicted from the time meridien as delemined by Irland observations and observations on Thuris. The distances were measured with a 100 foot steel chain.

meete Ju /3/898.

J. Fisher M.S. Dr.p. Min Surveyor.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAM	MES.
Λ list of the names of the individuals employed by	J. F. Fieler
A list of the names of the individuals employed by	i li li linea
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in run	
of the Commercial Municipal known as the State Pleaces	notes of the survey of the mining claim
and showing the respective capacities in which they acte	
60	Horope , Chainman. Horope , Chainman. Horope , Axman.
Lun	rge It Civilia, Chainman.
64	LErupei , Axman.
Le 1	ige It derail, Flagman.
	, (/
FINAL OATHS OF A	ASSISTANTS.
We Eld Draken	
we. Eld & raper and leave of Suraly with the will be to the will b	was that we assisted I i Find
United States: Deputy Mine	eral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of	,
)
lempung	
	, known as the
Star Placer Mining	c Carried, represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by	
his direction; and that said survey has been in all res	spects, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corne	
	er and boundary monuments establi <mark>she</mark> d
according to law and the instructions furnished by	
Chyma	the United States Surveyor-General for
Chyma	the United States Surveyor-General for
Chyma	the United States Surveyor-General for
Chyma	the United States Surveyor-General for
Chyma	
Subscribed and sworn to	the United States Surveyor-General for A Draft , Chainman. H Lucar & Chainman. H Lower & Flagman. her H Lucar & Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to	the United States Surveyor-General for A Draft , Chainman. H Lucar & Chainman. H Lower & Flagman. her H Lucar & Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to	the United States Surveyor-General for (A) Soup , Chainman. (A) Suigar by ; Chainman. (A) Souper , Axman . (A) Souper , Flagman.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, J. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Ouzum, dated
States Surveyor General for $000000000000000000000000000000000000$
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of The Cumulicial Mining Confany
Claim of the Commercial Mining Conformy, known as the
situate in Big Rug Mining District, — January County, August , in Section , Township No. , Range No
Fundai County, and in Section
. Township No
and designated as Survey No. 1292, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or 45 grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
J. J. Fisher
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me
this 1.5
day of, 18 98.
J. a. Inteles
Ran to
0 6-164
UNITED STANK LAND IN AND

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We & AD ruper and Lenge A Sweety
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: that we are acquainted
with the Star place mining claim, situated in Big Buy Mining district, Jurespace County, Arizona Territory, for which to Conference Mining Company
Duy Duy Mining district, (weepaa County,
Arizona Territory, for which the Wollie Ceal Minnie Company
hamade application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the
Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon
by the applicant and sgrantor exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further
that we are not personally interested in said mine,
E A Doaper
GADraper Ges. H. Lewarz
County of MIZONA,
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this
J.J. Fisher day of Muly 1899
My communion The day of Milly 1899 Affines my 10-1 1900 Motory Proble
my communion Mothery Proble
- France 1.17

STAR PLACER MINE.

NOTICE OF LOCATION.

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned having complied with the requirements .. Chapter Six of Title Thirty Two, Re-vised Statutes of the United States and the local customs, laws and regulations have this day located 160 acres of Placer Mining ground situated in Big Bug Mining Dsitrict, Yavapai County, Arizona.

This notice is posted in a Monument of stones located on west bank of Big Bug Creek at a point near mouth of Hackberry

Gulch.

The Exterior boundaties are distinctly marked and more

particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at S.E. corner, same being marked by a monument of stones and from which the N.E. corner of A. Stoddards house bears S.47° W.6.17 chs distance; Thence with a variation 14° East N. 20° W.50 chs.distance to the N.E. corner same being marked by a monument of stones; Thence S.70° W.32.00 chs distance to the N.W.corner, same being marked by a monument of stones; Thence S.20° E.50 chs. distance to a monument of stones at S.W.corner; Thence N.70° E. chs to the place of beginning, containing 160 acres and shall be known as the Star Placer Mine.

Located June 26-1990.

Witness C. L. Beckwith. Locators J.J. Williams.

N.B. Bowers.

J.F. Blanay.

C.R.Foster.

Sam Hill.

T.W.Otis.

E.W. Wells.

W.C. Foster.

Recorded at request of DeWitt Williams, June 30" A.D. 1890 at 10 oclock A.M. in Book 30 of Mines, rages 126 and 127. Records of Yavapai County, Arizona. By

J.M. Aitken, Deputy.

(L.S.)

Charles H. Akers, County Recorder

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.

I, W. I. JOHNSON, Recorder in and for said County, in said Territory, and Custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the Notice of Location of the "Star Placer Claim" as the same appears of record in Book 30 of Mines, pages 126 and 127. Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my official seal, this 3rd., day of May, A.D. 1398.

[Imom County Recorder.

(4-694.)

Title Page to Report under Circular "N" of September 23, 1882.

REPORT

Under General Land Office Circular "N" of September 23, 1882, upon the Placer Mining
Ciaim known as the Star House
, claimed by
Commercial Mining Empuny
Bie B.
situate in Mining District,
situate in Rieg Buy Mining District, Janupei County, Ougue , embracing
on unsurveyed land
,
in Sec, Town 12/7 Range 18
Examination made 14 Muy , 1898, By Jeshee U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
(10733—1,000.) o 6—197

Dervey Nº 12 92

The soil embraced in this claim consists of decomposed mineral bearing yourite and faculty on which there is a security growth of grass and sends for oak brush, and along Big Bug crus here are scattering Collowword and ash and balunt trus.

The only sheam on his claim is Big Buy Creek. The Stream is variable, the creek channel is from so to 100 feet wide and at attines is figure from bank to bunk and claimy to dry season it, seemes entirely they are places on to prograce, The stream crosses from Both to South hrough nearly the center of the claim.

"C. The surface workings on his claime consists of Placer workings to N.E. Cerne of which bes, June Cer 1804 \$ 20° E 1080, average will 60 feet, average high 75 Jet average dept 2 feet,

"He nevert put spice to to claim is "Mayer" a mining cump of about 30 population lovedled on Big Buy cruk about 21/2 miles south of claim.
The nevert railroud Maline is Porscott about 25 miles rock west of claim.

"E The manest tode claim is to Hackberry Mine about I mile west of claim, and to Boggo tode claim about 1/2 miles Molh

This claim is peculiarly adapted for place mining purposes, and can be Easily worked hrough strice boxes ve, Mater is conducted hrough a dilch to bluice foxes from Big Buy Creek. Hatto has also been frought on to he

Claim from a perminent, spring up ne to mountains. The proper line being four miles ling, 1/2 being 6 met pipe and he other of being 5 mets. The pipe him extends into about he center of the claim. and here being about 1500 feet difference in elevation believe he upper and lower ends of the pipe, he water can be conducted in to any purish of the claim.

The works and Expenditures made by to cleined for his development of the cleine curses of the cleine curses of the Places working described under Burgraph "C" of his report, I Also a dilet and sluice boxes, the love end of dilet and repper end of their boxes bis, from an No3. N 83° 15 H 8 45 Jet, Also a pipe him which crosses the west Lide line of claim at S 20° & 1485 Jet from Cer No1.

h' There are no mines, outh licks, outh springs, on the claim, There is a concentrating mile on the claim belonging to Claim the claim belonging

J

OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

Under General Land Office Circular "N" of September 23, 1882.

I, J. Firker U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that in pursuance of an order received from the U.S.
Surveyor General for Augmed dated May 9 4.
18 98, I have made, under the provisions of General Land Office Circular "N,"
approved September 23, 1882, a personal and thorough examination, upon the premises,
of the placer mining claim of the Commercial mining Company
known as the Star Placer
situate in Big Buy Mining District, - Alexapeir County, Augus , embracing 160 acres, on unsurveyed land
County, August, embracing
700 and, on musurveyey ama
in Township No. 12 / Range No. 1 & , and that my report
of such examination, hereto attached, is specific and in detail, and is a full and true
statement of the facts upon all the points specified in said Circular.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said J. J. Fisher.
before me a Notary Public
this 131th day of June , 1898
My Commission expires July 20, 1964
Notary Public

CORSOBORATIVE AFFIDAVIT UNDER GENERAL LANISOFFICE CIRCULAR "N" OF SEPTEMBER 23, 1882.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The state of the s	
Territory of augonia)
County of Javapue	88:
2-11	
Tense A Swarts	and J. Camuchael,
service of on wing	and f, v, emmonate,
heing first duly sworn saverally denos	se and say that he is personally and well acquainted
	1
with the placer-mining claim of	Comercial Mining Company
, known	as the Star Places mine
<u></u>	, situate in
This Buy	Mining District
	mining District,
favepee County,	(Cuyona), embracing
Mary English of the	1 (21
Che numbered sign	Mining District, Queyou , embracing
approx male	, in Township No. 12 /V
Range No. / 2	and also with the character of all the land included
	1 2 1 6
in said claim, and has been so acquai	inted for from 3 to 8 year 2 last
nact that his knowledge of said claim	and land is derived from Ressource
past, that his knowledge of said claim	Tand land is derived from
observation	
	and is such as to enable him to
1 (10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
testify understandingly with regard t	hereto; that he has carefully read the foregoing
report of figure fresher	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
report or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	al knowledge said report is in all respects true and
accurate.	
	George H. Swart
	J. J
Fish	George, H. Swartz J. S. Cearmichael
ne ₂	
Subscribed and	l sworn to by the above-named persons before me
this	4 day of May , 1898.
THE PARTY OF THE P	() y y
My commence	1. J. Tehn
4 pris may 10 4 1900	H day of May , 1898. Jehn Motary Proble
	Worldy Triblie

16±67 b--150

Cor. Nº 2

Surveyed May 14th 1898

by J. Fisher

U.S. Dep. Min. Surveyor.

Scale 500 to 1 Inch

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Tucson, arizona
July 15th , 1898.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for District of arigona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of the Commercial mining
Claim
, known as the
Itan Placer
situate in By Buy mining district,
Garapai County, Orizona,
in Section, Township No, Range No
, designated as Survey No. 1292
executed by J. Fisher , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, 72 14- ,1898, under my instructions dated
may 9
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.
George Christ

U. S. Surveyor General for_____